

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-312, Version: 2

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Appointing Five (5) Members To The Emerald Hills Safety Enhancement Board Of Supervisors.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the resolution.

Explanation:

On August 30, 2017, the City Commission passed Ordinance No. O-2017-13, which created the Emerald Hills Safety Enhancement District to create an Emerald Hills Safety Enhancement Board of Supervisors (the "District Board").

Ordinance No. O-2017-13 established the number of members and criteria for membership. The Emerald Hills Safety Enhancement Board will consist of five (5) members. The members shall be owners of real property with the District throughout their terms.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration Patricia A. Cerny, City Clerk